Among the various achievements of the students, distinguished efforts will now be 

presented 

o Ms. Bhuvaneshwari P, I B. Com secured the 7th position in the All India Inter 

University weight lifting competition and was selected for Khelo India. 

o A total of rupees one lakh four thousand (Rs. 1,04,000/-) was rewarded to students 

at various sports events and competitions like Junior Athletic Competition, CM 

Trophy and Inter University Events in various categories 

o Students have also won a sum of seventy one thousand (Rs. 71,000) participating 

in various Tamil Elocution competitions at district and state level events. 

o Cadet Tamilselvi E, participated in the Republic Day celebration 2024 at Marina 

Beach, Chennai. 

o Ms.Reema A. of I MBA  won the first place in the quiz conducted by UN Global